C/ARFIAMN

2010 JEEP WRANGLER
UNLIMITED SPORT

VIN: 1J4BA3H11AL219614

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.8LV6 FOHV 12V

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

Vehicle History Report™

x 33 Service history records

a At least 1 open recall

2 5 Previous owners

a Personal vehicle

[ 95,681 Last reported odometer reading

[IXAAIN x| ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

[IXCEIY x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[FXCEAIN x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Owners 1-3

2010
Personal
6 yrs. 8 mo.
See Details
See Details

65,624

Owners 1-3

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owners 1-3

No Issues

Reported
No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Owner 4

2017
Personal
4 years
lowa
5,064/yr

86,008

Owner 4

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 4

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

US $44.99

Owner 5

2021

Personal

Tyr. 11T mo.

lowa

95,681

Owner 5

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 5

No Issues
Reported

No Issues

Reported



Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

AN x| Detailed History

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

2> Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less
Purchased: 2010 than the industry average of 15,000

CAR miles per year.
TR
Date Mileage Source
07/06/2010 Stew Hansen Dodge City
Urbandale, 1A

515-331-2900

stewhansens.com
4.6/5.0

249 Verified Reviews

@ 218 Customer Favorites

07/27/2010 2 Stew Hansen Dodge Ram
Chrysler Jeep
Urbandale, 1A
515-331-2900
stewhansens.com

46/5.0

249 Verified Reviews
@ 218 Customer Favorites

08/01/2010 lowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, IA

08/31/2010 3 Stew Hansen Dodge Ram
Chrysler Jeep
Urbandale, IA
515-331-2900
stewhansens.com
4.6/5.0
249 Verified Reviews

' 218 Customer Favorites

&

Comments

No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues
Indicated Indicated
No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported
Recall I\Flzzg?l\g
Reported Reported
Warranty Warranty
Expired Expired

Personal Vehicle
7,011 mi/yr

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Nitrogen fill tires

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Vehicle serviced



09/22/2010

12/01/2010

04/14/2011

04/23/2011

09/22/2011

11/30/2011

01/19/2012

04/18/2012

19

2,611

5,306

8,135

9,635

10,662

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, IA
Title #77A122118

Stew Hansen Dodge Ram

Chrysler Jeep

Urbandale, 1A

515-331-2900

stewhansens.com
4.6/5.0

249 Verified Reviews

@ 218 Customer Favorites

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, IA
Title #77A122118

Stew Hansen Dodge Ram

Chrysler Jeep

Urbandale, 1A

515-331-2900

stewhansens.com
4.6/5.0

249 Verified Reviews

' 218 Customer Favorites

Stew Hansen Dodge Ram

Chrysler Jeep

Urbandale, IA

515-331-2900

stewhansens.com
4.6/5.0

249 Verified Reviews

@ 218 Customer Favorites

Stew Hansen Dodge Ram

Chrysler Jeep

Urbandale, IA

515-331-2900

stewhansens.com
4.6/5.0

249 Verified Reviews

' 218 Customer Favorites

Stew Hansen Dodge Ram

Chrysler Jeep

Urbandale, 1A

515-331-2900

stewhansens.com
4.6/5.0

249 Verified Reviews

@ 218 Customer Favorites

lowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, I1A

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-PCM reprogrammed

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black



05/16/2012

08/04/2012

09/22/2012

10/29/2012

02/25/2013

04/25/2013

06/17/2013

13,313

14,548

15,234

15,940

17,873

20,188

Title #77A122118

Stew Hansen Dodge Ram

Chrysler Jeep

Urbandale, 1A

515-331-2900

stewhansens.com
4.6/5.0

249 Verified Reviews

' 218 Customer Favorites

Stew Hansen Dodge Ram

Chrysler Jeep

Urbandale, 1A

515-331-2900

stewhansens.com
4.6/5.0

249 Verified Reviews

@ 218 Customer Favorites

Stew Hansen Dodge Ram

Chrysler Jeep

Urbandale, 1A

515-331-2900

stewhansens.com
4.6/5.0

249 Verified Reviews

@ 218 Customer Favorites

Stew Hansen Dodge Ram

Chrysler Jeep

Urbandale, IA

515-331-2900

stewhansens.com
4.6/5.0

249 Verified Reviews

@ 218 Customer Favorites

Stew Hansen Dodge Ram
Chrysler Jeep

Urbandale, 1A
515-331-2900
stewhansens.com

46/5.0
249 Verified Reviews
@ 218 Customer Favorites

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Des Moines, IA
Title #77A122118

Toyota of Des Moines
Grimes, I1A
515-276-4911
toyotadm.com

4.5/5.0

&

P

X

X

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

-0il and filter changed

- Transfer case operation checked
- Engine checked

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle offered for sale



06/18/2013

06/20/2013

06/24/2013

07/10/2013

® Owner 2

20,202

20,225

20,846

Purchased: 2013

Date

07/15/2013

01/06/2014

Mileage

27,571

209 Verified Reviews
' 242 Customer Favorites

Toyota of Des Moines

Grimes, 1A

515-276-4911

toyotadm.com
45/5.0

209 Verified Reviews

' 242 Customer Favorites

=

L)

Stew Hansen Dodge Ram

Chrysler Jeep

Urbandale, IA

515-331-2900

stewhansens.com
4.6/5.0

249 Verified Reviews

' 218 Customer Favorites

Toyota of Des Moines
Grimes, 1A
515-276-4911
toyotadm.com

45/5.0
209 Verified Reviews
@ 242 Customer Favorites

Toyota of Des Moines
Grimes, 1A
515-276-4911
toyotadm.com

45/5.0
209 Verified Reviews
' 242 Customer Favorites

X

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Recommended maintenance performed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

A

&

Vehicle serviced

- Rear crankshaft oil seal replaced
- Oil pan gasket replaced

- Electrical system checked

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Fluids checked

-0il and filter changed

Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle

5 than the industry average of 15,000 13,087 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
Source Comments
lowa Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Pleasant Hill, 1A -Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #77AM16182

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Fluids checked

Toyota of Des Moines
Grimes, 1A
515-276-4911
toyotadm.com

A



01/16/2014

12/31/2014

02/19/2015

08/06/2015

08/31/2015

08/31/2015

09/09/2015

® Owner3

42,054

48,306

49,156

Purchased: 2015

45/5.0
209 Verified Reviews

' 242 Customer Favorites

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pleasant Hill, IA
Title #77AM16182

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pleasant Hill, IA
Title #77AM16182

Big O Tires
Altoona, IA
515-957-0500
46/5.0
67 Verified Reviews
' 85 Customer Favorites

X

Big O Tires
Altoona, 1A
515-957-0500
46/5.0
67 Verified Reviews
@ 85 Customer Favorites

A

Acura Of Johnston

Johnston, IA

515-727-7080

acuraofjohnston.com
4.4/5.0

144 Verified Reviews

' 2,685 Customer Favorites

Acura of Johnston

Johnston, IA

515-727-7080

acuraofjohnston.com
4.4/5.0

144 Verified Reviews

@ 2,685 Customer Favorites

A

-Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

-Floor mats installed

-0il and filter changed

- Paint protection applied

=

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

By
Service Plan Co.

West Des Moines, IA

Service contract issued

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000

ms miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,500 mi/yr

TR



Date

11/02/2015

12/21/2015

01/14/2016

07/29/2016

11/25/2016

12/15/2016

12/28/2016

04/07/2017

Mileage

53,818

58,537

62,283

62,707

65,505

Source

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Des Moines, IA
Title #77AP76831

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Des Moines, IA
Title #77AP76831

Acura of Johnston

Johnston, IA

515-727-7080

acuraofjohnston.com
4.4/5.0

144 Verified Reviews

' 2,685 Customer Favorites

Acura of Johnston

Johnston, IA

515-727-7080

acuraofjohnston.com
4.4/5.0

144 Verified Reviews

@ 2,685 Customer Favorites

Acura of Johnston

Johnston, IA

515-727-7080

acuraofjohnston.com
4.4/5.0

144 Verified Reviews

@ 2,685 Customer Favorites

Dewey Dodge Jeep

Ankeny, IA

515-289-8700

deweydodgejeep.com
4.3/5.0

160 Verified Reviews

' 125 Customer Favorites

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Des Moines, IA
Title #77AP76831

Dealer Inventory

X

&

X

Comments

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Battery/charging system checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Airbag clockspring/reel replaced

- Oxygen sensor replaced

- Transmission fluid/oil leak checked

-Differential serviced

- Transmission fluid changed

-Engine oil/fluid leak checked

-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

-Engine checked

- Front differential fluid flushed/changed

- Differential fluid flushed/changed

- Rear differential serviced

- Transmission fluid flushed

-0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

- Registration updated when owner moved

the vehicle to a new location
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle offered for sale



04/15/2017 Acura of Johnston x Vehicle serviced

Johnston, IA - Maintenance inspection completed

515-727-7080 -Vehicle washed/detailed

acuraofjohnston.com - Tire condition and pressure checked
4.4/5.0 - Oil and filter changed

144 Verified Reviews
@ 2,685 Customer Favorites

04/24/2017 65,586 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
-Vehicle sold
g Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
. auction every year.
LFex)
04/29/2017 McKee Auto Center Vehicle offered for sale
Perry, IA
515-465-3564
mckeeauto.com
3.4/5.0
5 Verified Reviews
05/20/2017 McKee Auto Center Vehicle sold
Perry, IA
515-465-3564
mckeeauto.com
3.4/5.0
5 Verified Reviews
05/22/2017 65,624  McKee Auto Center >p Vehicle serviced
Perry, IA $  -Pre-delivery inspection completed
515-465-3564 - Brakes checked
mckeeauto.com - Axle seal(s) replaced
3.4/5.0

5 Verified Reviews

2 Owner4 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2017 than the industry average of 15,000 5,064 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
T Pl
Date Mileage Source Comments
06/08/2017 65,679 lowa Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Marshalltown, IA -Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #64AB63128

09/12/2017 70,164 Big 8 Tyre And Auto Center >p Vehicle serviced
Marshalltown, IA § -Two wheel alignment performed
641-752-2941
big8tyrecenter.com/
49/5.0
101 Verified Reviews
@ 516 Customer Favorites

11/30/2017 lowa Registration issued or renewed



08/20/2018

08/20/2018

12/04/2018

01/15/2019

02/12/2019

02/12/2019

10/10/2019

11/21/2019

12/22/2020

06/12/2021

75,904

77,651

86,008

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marshalltown, 1A
Title #64AB63128

Service Facility

Karl Buick GMC of
Marshalltown
Marshalltown, IA
515-208-8403
karlbuickgmc.com/

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marshalltown, IA
Title #64AB63128

FCAUS LLC

Service Facility

Karl Buick GMC of
Marshalltown
Marshalltown, IA
515-208-8403
karlbuickgmc.com/

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marshalltown, IA
Title #64AB63128

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marshalltown, IA
Title #64AB63128

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Marshalltown, 1A
Title #64AB63128

McKee Auto Center
Perry, IA
515-465-3564
mckeeauto.com

3.4/5.0

A
A

X

A

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #19V-018

-Recall #V01 PASSENGER AIRBAG
INFLATOR

- Status: Remedy available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you
have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

@® Learn more about this recall

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
- Correction to record
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle offered for sale


https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html

06/13/2021

06/16/2021

06/17/2021

06/28/2021

2 Owner 5

Purchased: 2021

Date

07/06/2021

12/22/2021

10/14/2022

06/30/2023

07/17/2023

Mileage

95,618

95,681

5 Verified Reviews

McKee on 14th
Des Moines, IA
4.2/5.0
5 Verified Reviews

McKee Auto Center )}o
Perry, I1A A J
515-465-3564
mckeeauto.com

3.4/5.0
5 Verified Reviews

McKee Auto Center
Perry, IA
515-465-3564
mckeeauto.com

3.4/5.0
5 Verified Reviews

McKee Auto Center >p
Perry, 1A A J
515-465-3564

mckeeauto.com

3.4/5.0
5 Verified Reviews

Source

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ankeny, IA

Title #77AZ80013

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ankeny, IA

Title #77AZ80013

lowa

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norwalk, 1A

Title #77AZ80013

Karl Chevrolet Inc.

Ankeny, IA

515-964-4255

karlchevrolet.com
4.6/5.0

226 Verified Reviews

@ 247 Customer Favorites

Karl Chevrolet of Stuart yo
Stuart, 1A ) J
515-523-1201

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title or registration issued
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed

- Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Wipers/washers checked
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned



karlchevroletstuart.com/ -Tire(s) balanced
4.6/5.0 - Air filter replaced

39 Verified Reviews - Tires rotated
' 4 Customer Favorites

[INGEI x| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.



